▶Receptacle (FA:Cable side connector),Plug(FA11:PCB side connector)
and Cable plug(FA12:Cable side connector for cable to cable) are
available and can accommodate a wide range of usage.
▶Absorbs ±3mm(0.118’’) gap in X and Y directions when mating.
▶Floating structure of the screwed area enables ±1.4mm(0.055)
displacement in X and Y directions in mated condition.
▶Highly reliable design with effective mating length of 3mm(0.118’’).
▶With a twin-leaf pinching 2 point contact structure adopted

(0.591)
8.2
(0.323)
5.0
(0.197) 108
8 FA01-008-□ 41.0
(1.614)
30.5
(1.201)
17.5
(0.689)
10.7
(0.421)
7.5
(0.295) 96
10 FA01-010-□ 43.5
(1.713)
33.0
(1.299)
20.0
(0.787)
13.2
(0.520)
10.0
(0.394) 96
12 FA01-012-□ 46.0
(1.811)
35.5
(1.398)
22.5
(0.886)
15.7
(0.618)
12.5
(0.492) 84
14 FA01-014-□ 48.5
(1.909)
38.0
(1.496)
25.0
(0.984)
18.2
(0.717)
15.0
(0.591) 84
16 FA01-016-□ 51.0
(2.008)
40.5
(1.594)
27.5
(1.083)
20.7
(0.815)
17.5
(0.689) 72
18 FA01-018-□ 53.5
(2.106)
43.0
(1.693)
30.0
(1.181)
23.2
(0.913)
20.0
(0.787) 72
20 FA01-020-□ 56.0
(2.205)
45.5
(1.791)
32.5
(1.280)
25.7
(1.012)
22.5
(0.886) 72
22 FA01-022-□ 58.5
(2.303)
48.0
(1.890)
35.0
(1.378)
28.2
(1.110)
25.0
(0.984) 72
24 FA01-024-□ 61.0
(2.402)
50.5
(1.988)
37.5
(1.476)
30.7
(1.209)
27.5
(1.083) 60
26 FA01-026-□ 63.5
(2.500)
53.0
(2.087)
40.0
(1.575)
33.2
(1.307)
30.0
(1.181) 60
28 FA01-028-□ 66.0
(2.598)
55.5
(2.185)
42.5
(1.673)
35.7
(1.406)
32.5
(1.280) 60
30 FA01-030-□ 68.5
(2.697)
58.0
(2.283)
45.0
(1.772)
38.2
(1.504)
35.0
(1.378) 60
32 FA01-032-□ 71.0
(2.795)
60.5
(2.382)
47.5
(1.870)
40.7
(1.602)
37.5
(1.476) 60
34 FA01-034-□ 73.5
(2.894)
63.0
(2.480)
50.0
(1.969)
43.2
(1.701)
40.0
(1.575) 48
38 FA01-038-□ 78.5
(3.091)
68.0
(2.677)
55.0
(2.165)
48.2
(1.898)
45.0
(1.772) 48
40 FA01-040-□ 81.0
(3.189)
70.5
(2.776)
57.5

 (0.736)
15.3
 (0.602)
5.0
(0.197) 15
8 FA11-008 34.8
(1.370)
28.6
(1.126)
21.2
(0.835)
17.8
(0.701)
7.5
(0.295) 14
10 FA11-010 37.3
(1.469)
31.1
(1.224)
23.7
(0.933)
20.3
(0.799)
10.0
(0.394) 13
12 FA11-012 39.8
(1.567)
33.6
(1.323)
26.2
(1.031)
22.8
(0.898)
12.5
(0.492) 12
14 FA11-014 42.3
(1.665)
36.1
(1.421)
28.7
(1.130)
25.3
(0.996)
15.0
(0.591) 12
16 FA11-016 44.8
(1.764)
38.6
(1.520)
31.2
(1.228)
27.8
(1.094)
17.5
(0.689) 11
18 FA11-018 47.3
(1.862)
41.1
(1.618)
33.7
(1.327)
30.3
(1.193)
20.0
(0.787) 10
20 FA11-020 49.8
(1.961)
43.6
(1.717)
36.2
(1.425)
32.8
(1.291)
22.5
(0.886) 10
22 FA11-022 52.3
(2.059)
46.1
(1.815)
38.7
(1.524)
35.3
(1.390)
25.0
(0.984) 9
24 FA11-024 54.8
(2.157)
48.6
(1.913)
41.2
(1.622)
37.8
(1.488)
27.5
(1.083) 9
26 FA11-026 57.3
(2.256)
51.1
(2.012)
43.7
(1.720)
40.3
(1.587)
30.0
(1.181) 8
28 FA11-028 59.8
(2.354)
53.6
(2.110)
46.2
(1.819)
42.8
(1.685)
32.5
(1.280) 8
30 FA11-030 62.3
(2.453)
56.1
(2.209)
48.7
(1.917)
45.3
(1.783)
35.0
(1.378) 8
32 FA11-032 64.8
(2.551)
58.6
(2.307)
51.2
(2.016)
47.8
(1.882)
37.5
(1.476) 7
34 FA11-034 67.3
(2.650)
61.1
(2.406)
53.7
(2.114)
50.3
(1.980)
40.0
(1.575) 7
40 FA11-040 74.8
(2.945)
68.6
(2.701)
61.2

(0.197)
15.7
(0.618) 84
8 FA12-008 45.7
(1.799)
35.2
(1.386)
21.2
(0.835)
17.8
(0.701)
7.5
(0.295)
18.2
(0.717) 84
12 FA12-012 50.7
(1.996)
40.2
(1.583)
26.2
(1.031)
22.8
(0.898)
12.5
(0.492)
23.2
(0.913) 72
16 FA12-016 55.7
(2.193)
45.2
(1.780)
31.2
(1.228)
27.8
(1.094)
17.5
(0.689)
28.2
(1.110) 72
20 FA12-020 60.7
(2.390)
50.2
(1.976)
36.2
(1.425)
32.8
(1.291)
22.5
(0.886)
33.2
(1.307) 60
24 FA12-024 65.7
(2.587)
55.2
(2.173)
41.2
(1.622)
37.8
(1.488)
27.5
(1.083)
38.2
(1.504) 60
34 FA12-034 78.2
(3.079)
67.7
(2.665)
53.7
(2.114)
50.3
(1.980)
40.0
(1.575)
50.7
(1.996) 48
38 FA12-038 83.2
(3.276)
72.7
(2.862)
58.7
(2.311)
55.3
(2.177)
45.0
(1.772)
55.7
(2.193) 48
40 FA12-040 85.7
(3.374)
75.2
(2.961)
61.2